

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION II – CAGAYAN VALLEY SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TUGUEGARAO CITY

December 4, 2020

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

RESULT OF THE DIVISION ONLINE BOOK-BASED INTERACTIVE STORY TELLING AND DIGITAL POSTER MAKING CONTESTS IN CELEBRATION OF THE 30TH LIBRARY AND INFORMATION SERVICES (LIS) MONTH

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Chief-SGOD & CID

Education Program Supervisors
Public Schools District Supervisors

Public & Private Elementary and Secondary School Heads

All Others Concerned

- This Office recognizes the participants to the Division Online Book-Based Interactive Story Telling Contest and Digital Poster Making Contest in celebration of the 30th Library and Information Services (LIS) Month held on November 11, 2020.
- Likewise, this Office warmly congratulates the winners who represented the Division in the Regional Level Competition held virtually on November 26, 2020.
- 3. Attached is the result of the competition.
- 4. For information and dissemination.

REYNANTE Z. CALIGUIRAN

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Officer In-Charge

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

Encl: as stated Reference:

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index

Date No.

DIVISION OF TUGUEGARAO CITY

Address: Regional Government Center, Carig Sur, Tuguegarao City, 3500

Telephone Nos.: (078) 844-7925; (078) 377-8805

Email Address: tuguegarao@deped.gov.ph

Website: depedtuguegarao.net





Under the following subjects: Contests Library

Contested Events	1st Place	2 nd Place	3rd Place
Interactive Storytelling Contest	Tuguegarao Northeast Central School	Tuguegarao West Central School	University of St. Louis Tuguegarao
Digital Poster Making Contest (Junior High School)	Gosi National High School	Cagayan National High School	Tuguegarao City Science High School
Digital Poster Making Contest (Senior High School)	Tuguegarao City Science High School	Gosi National High School	Cagayan National High School

Address: Regional Government Center, Carig Sur, Tuguegarao City, 3500

Telephone Nos.: (078) 844-7925; (078) 377-8805 Email Address: tuguegarao@deped.gov.ph Website: depedtuguegarao.net

Doc Code:	FM-ORD-005 July 2, 2018	Rev:	00
1 - C	T-1- 2 2018	Page.	2